AC7916A Datasheet
AC7916ADatasheet
Zhuhai Jieli Technology Co.,LTD
Version：V1.0
Date：2021.09.03
Copyright © Zhuhai Jieli Technology Co.,LTD. All rights reserved.
http：//www.yunthinker.com  QQ：371116160
AC7916A Datasheet

LCD Synchronization1(B)
SENSOR0_SYNC1_B:
Sensor0 Synchronization1(B)
SENSOR1_SYNC1_A:
Sensor1 Synchronization1(A)
SD0_CLKD: SD0 Clock(D)
EMI_WR: EMI Write
PAP_RD_A: PAP Read(A)
SPI1_DOB: SPI1 Data Out(B)
ISP_DI_B
Q-decoder1
UART2_RXB: Uart2 Data In(B)
ADC9: ADC Channel 9
TMR5CK(MCPWM)
PWM3: Timer3 PWM Output
TOUCH10: Touch Input Channel 10
SDTAP_DATA
7 PC9 I/O 24/16/8/2.4 GPIO
LCD_SYNC0_B:
LCD Synchronization0(B)

EMI_D20: EMI Data20
PAP_D4_AB: PAP Data4(AB)
SD1_DAT1A: SD1 Data1(A)
FPIN4(MCPWM)
71 PH3 I/O 24/16/8/2.4 GPIO
LCD_SYNC2_A/B:
LCD Synchronization2(A/B)
SENSOR1_D0_B: Sensor1 Data0(B)
SD0_DAT1C: SD0 Data1(C)
EMI_D19: EMI Data19
PAP_D3_AB: PAP Data3(AB)
UART2_RXA: Uart2 Data In(A)
SD1_DAT2A: SD1 Data2(A)
ADC11: ADC Channel 11
PWMCH5H(MCPWM)
TOUCH14: Touch Input Channel 14
72 PH2 I/O 24/16/8/2.4 GPIO
SENSOR1_D1_B: Sensor1 Data1(B)
SD0_CLKC: SD0 Clock(C)
EMI_D18: EMI Data18
PAP_D2_AB: PAP Data2(AB)
SPI2_DIA: SPI2 Data In(A)
UART2_TXA: Uart2 Data Out(A)
SD1_DAT3A: SD1 Data3(A)
TOUCH13: Touch Input Channel 13
73 PH1 I/O 24/16/8/2.4 GPIO
IIC_SDA_D: IIC SDA(D)
SENSOR1_SYNC1_B:
Sensor1 Synchronization1(B)
SD0_CMDC: SD0 CMD(C)
EMI_D17: EMI Data17
PAP_D1_AB: PAP Data1(AB)
SPI2_DOA: SPI2 Data Out(A)
UART0_RXD: Uart0 Data In(D)
PWMCH3L(MCPWM)
TOUCH12: Touch Input Channel 12
http：//www.yunthinker.com  QQ：371116160
AC7916A Datasheet
15
Confidential

Drive
(mA)
Function Other Function
74 PH0 I/O 24/16/8/2.4 GPIO
IIC_SCL_D: IIC SCL(D)
SENSOR1_SYNC0_B:
Sensor1 Synchronization0(B)
SD0_DAT0C: SD0 Data0(C)
EMI_D16: EMI Data16
PAP_D0_AB: PAP Data0(AB)
SPI2_CLKA: SPI2 Clock(A)
UART0_TXD: Uart0 Data Out(D)
ADC10: ADC Channel 10
PWMCH3H(MCPWM)
Wakeup12: Port Wakeup 12
TOUCH11: Touch Input Channel 11
75 WFVDD14 P / RF Power 1.4V -
76 WFVDD33A P / RF Power 3.3V -
PAD P / VSS -
http：//www.yunthinker.com  QQ：371116160